MINOT PARKS & RECREATION MINOT WOMEN'S SLOW PITCH SOFTBALL ASSOCIATION MINOT, NORTH DAKOTA

THE MINOT WOMEN'S SLOW PITCH SOFTBALL ASSOCIATION EXTENDS AN INVITATION TO YOUR WOMWN'S SLOW PITCH SOFTBALL TEAM TO PARTICIPATE IN THE 1ST WOMEN'S EARLY BIRD SLOW PTICH SOFTBALL TOURNAMENT TO BE HELD ON SATURDAY, MAY 10th, 2025.

BRIEFLY, HERE ARE A FEW PERITNENT FACTS AND INFORMATION THAT WILL GOVERN PLAY AND PARTICIPATION IN THIS USA SOFTBALL SANCTIONED EVENT.

- 1. DIVISIONS WILL BE AS FOLLOWS: 8 WOMEN'S TEAMS, REC 1-4
- 2. **ENTRY FEE IS \$185.00**. THIS FEE MUST ACCOMPANY YOUR REGISTRATION SLIP AND MUST BE RECEIVED BEFORE YOU WILL BE ENTERED IN THE TOURNAMENT. (NO GATE FEE FOR SPECTATORS' TOURNAMENT)
- 3. **DEADLINE** FOR ENTRIES WILL BE FRIDAY **APRIL 28th**. ALL TEAMS WILL BE NOTIFIED AS TO THE DRAW.
- 4. GAMES WILL BE PLAYED AT THE SERTOMA SPORTS COMPLEX AND THE SOUTH HILL COMPLEX.
- 5. TROPHIES WILL BE AWARDED FOLLOWING USA SOFTBALL GUIDELINES.
- 6. THIS WILL BE A THREE GAME GUARANTEE TOURNAMENT.
- 7. IF YOUR TEAM IS INTERESTRED, PLEASE CONTACT THE MINOT RECRATION OFFICE FOR MORE INFORNATION AT: MPD P.O. BOX 538, MINOT, ND 58702. PHONE # 857-4136.
- 8. DESIGNATED HOME RUN HITTER MAY BE PURCHASED (\$50 TOWARDS CHARITY)

1ST EVER WOMEN'S EARLY BIRD SLOWPITCH SOFTBALL TOURNAMENTENTRY FEE IS \$185.00 AND MUST BE RECEIVED BEFORE YOU WILL BE ENTERED INTO THE TOURNAMENT.

TEAM NAME	PHONE
TEAM MANGER	
ADDRESS	

TEAM CLASSIFICATION _____